DocuSign Envelope ID: CDOF7C44-B690-4D9B-97C8-323EB61F6CE3

% 4333 CAMELLIA CT, PLEASANTON, CA 94588
°(W/\ NATURAL HAZARD ALAMEDA COUNTY | APN: 941-1008-025-00

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT REPORT #: 3736410 | REPORT DATE: 5/12/2021

This statement applies to the following property: 4333 CAMELLIA CT PLEASANTON, CA 94588; ALAMEDA COUNTY; APN: 941-1008-025-00 Date: 05/12/2021

The seller and the seller's agent(s) or a third-party consultant disclose the following information with the knowledge that even though this is not a warranty, prospective
buyers may rely on this information in deciding whether and on what terms to purchase the Subject Property. Seller hereby authorizes any agent(s) representing any
principal(s) in this action to provide a copy of this statement to any person or entity in connection with any actual or anticipated sale of the property. The following are
representations made by the seller and the seller's agent(s) based on their knowledge and maps drawn by the state and federal governments. This information is a
disclosure and is not intended to be part of any contract between the seller and buyer. THIS REAL PROPERTY LIES WITHIN THE FOLLOWING HAZARDOUS AREA(S):

A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (Any type Zone "A" or "V") designated by the Federal Emergency Management Agency. Refer to Report.

Yes __ No _X_ Do not know and information not available from local jurisdiction ___
AN AREA OF POTENTIAL FLOODING SHOWN ON A DAM FAILURE INUNDATION MAP pursuant to Section 8589.5 of the Government Code. Refer to Report.
Yes ___ No _X Do not know and information not available from local jurisdiction ____

A VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE pursuant to Section 51178 or 51179 of the Government Code. The owner of this property is subject to the maintenance requirements of
Section 51182 of the Government Code. Refer to Report.
Yes No _X__ (But IS located in a HIGH fire hazard severity zone. Refer to Report.)

A WILDLAND AREA THAT MAY CONTAIN SUBSTANTIAL FOREST FIRE RISKS AND HAZARDS pursuant to Section 4125 of the Public Resources Code. The owner of this property is
subject to the maintenance requirements of Section 4291 of the Public Resources Code. Additionally, it is not the state's responsibility to provide fire protection services to any building or structure
located within the wildlands unless the Department of Forestry and Fire Protection has entered into a cooperative agreement with a local agency for those purposes pursuant to Section 4142 of the
Public Resources Code. Refer to Report.

Yes No X

AN EARTHQUAKE FAULT ZONE pursuant to Section 2622 of the Public Resources Code. Refer to Report.
Yes No _X

A SEISMIC HAZARD ZONE pursuant to Section 2696 of the Public Resources Code. Refer to Report.
Yes (Landslide Zone) ___ Yes (Liquefaction Zone) No _X Map not yet released by state ___

THESE HAZARDS MAY LIMIT YOUR ABILITY TO DEVELOP THE REAL PROPERTY, TO OBTAIN INSURANCE, OR TO RECEIVE ASSISTANCE AFTER A DISASTER.
THE MAPS ON WHICH THESE DISCLOSURES ARE BASED ESTIMATE WHERE NATURAL HAZARDS EXIST. THEY ARE NOT DEFINITIVE INDICATORS OF WHETHER
OR NOT A PROPERTY WILL BE ﬁgFE TED BY A NATURAL DISASTER. SELLER(S) AND BUYER(S) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN PROFESSIONAL ADVICE REGARDING

THOSE HAZARDS AND OTHER jaRed BT MAY AFFECT THE PROPERTY.

! 5/13/2021
Signature of Seller(s) Date.

) 5/13/2021
Signature of Seller(s) Date

5/13/2021
Date.

Seller's Agent(s)

z
\—— 36EA6FC967DEADF...
Seller's Agent(s) Date

Check only one of the following:
] Seller(s) and their agent(s) represent that the information herein is true and correct to the best of their knowledge as of the date signed by the transferor(s) and agent(s).

B Seller(s) and their agent(s) acknowledge that they have exercised good faith in the selection of a third-party report provider as required in Section 1103.7 of the Civil Code, and that the
representations made in this Natural Hazard Disclosure Statement are based upon information provided by the independent third-party disclosure provider as a substituted disclosure pursuant to
Section 1103.4 of the Civil Code. Neither seller(s) nor their agent(s) (1) has independently verified the information contained in this statement and report or (2) is personally aware of any errors or
inaccuracies in the information contained on the statement. This statement was prepared by the provider below:

Third-Party Disclosure Provider(s) Property 1.D. Date 05/12/2021

Buyer represents that he or she has read and understands this document. Pursuant to Civil Code Section 1103.8, the representations made in this Natural Hazard
Disclosure Statement do not constitute all of the seller's or agent's disclosure obligations in this transaction.

The items listed below indicate additional statutory disclosures and legal information that are provided in the report.

. Additional Reports that are enclosed herein if ordered:
(A) ENVIRONMENTAL RISK REPORT (Enclosed if ordered)

. Additional Statutory Disclosures:

(A) INDUSTRIAL USE ZONE DETERMINATION (where available) pursuant to Section 1102.17 of the California Civil Code. Refer to Report. (B) MILITARY ORDNANCE FACILITIES
pursuant to California Civil Code Sections 1102.15 and 1940.7. Refer to Report. (C) AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREA pursuant to Civil Code Section 1103.4. Refer to Report. (D) NOTICE OF
RIGHT TO FARM pursuant to California Civil Code Section 1103.4. Refer to Report. (E) MELLO-ROOS & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS pursuant to Section 53311-53365.7 / 53754 of the
California Government Code; Refer to Report.

. Additional Local Jurisdiction Hazards - May include the following:
Airports, Avalanche, Coastal Protection, Conservation Areas, Critical Habitats, Dam Failure Inundation, Duct Sealing Requirements, Erosion, Fault Zone, Fire, Groundwater, Sea Level
Rise, Landslide, Liquefaction, Methane Gas, Mines, Naturally Occurring Asbestos, Oil and Gas Well Proximity, Petrochemical Contamination, Property Taxes, Radon, Right to Farm, Soil
Stability, Tsunami, Williamson Act, Wind Erosion. Refer to Report.

. General Notices and Additional Forms:
Methamphetamine Contamination, Megan’s Law — Sex Offender Database, Mold, Abandoned Wells. Carbon Monoxide Devices, Natural Gas and Hazardous Liquid Pipelines, Water
Conserving Plumbing Fixtures, Notice of Supplemental Property Tax Bill, AB 38 Notice, CALFIRE Defensible Space, CALFIRE Low Cost Retrofit List, SGMA Groundwater Basin Priority,
BAAQMD Wood-Burning Devices Notice, Historical Significance Notice. Refer to Report.

. Governmental Guides are delivered with printed reports and linked on electronically delivered reports (also available at https://propertyid.com/downloads)
(A) ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS: "A Guide for Homeowners, Buyers, Landlords and Tenants" pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section 25100 et seq., 25417, and 26100,
Business and Professions Code Section 10084, and Civil Code Section 2079.7. Refer to Report. ; (B) EARTHQUAKE SAFETY: "The Homeowner's Guide To Earthquake Safety", including the
"Residential Earthquake Risk Disclosure Statement”, pursuant to California Business and Professions Code Section 10149, and Government Code Sections 8897.1, 8897.2, and 8897.5.
Refer to Report. ; (C) LEAD-BASED PAINT: "Protect Your Family From Lead In Your Home" pursuant to HUD Mortgage Letter 92-94, Title X of Housing and Com. D.V. Act of 1992. Refer to
Report. ; (D). MOLD: "Mold or Moisture in My Home: What Do | Do?", pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 25100 et seq., 25417, and 26100, Business and Professions Code Section
10084, and Civil Code Section 2079.7. Refer to Report. ; (E). "What Is Your Home Energy Rating?", pursuant to California Civil Code Section 2079.10. Refer to Report.

This Report contains the Mandatory Natural Hazard Disclosure Report. The Environmental Risk Report is only enclosed if it has been ordered. To order the Environmental Risk Report, please contact
Property I.D. Customer Service at 800-626-0106.

Signature of Buyer(s) Date

Signature of Buyer(s) Date

|
PROPERTYID.COM | (800) 626-0106 | REPORTS@PROPERTYID.COM



http://propertyid.com
tel://800-626-0106/
mailto:REPORTS@PROPERTYID.COM
https://propertyid.com/downloads

DocuSign Envelope ID: CDOF7C44-B690-4D9B-97C8-323EB61F6CE3

( \( 4333 CAMELLIA CT, PLEASANTON, CA 94588
’,;q/ ALAMEDA COUNTY | APN: 941-1008-025-00
w FORMS

ALAMEDA COUNTY RIGHT TO FARM NOTICE

Alameda County permits operation of properly conducted agricultural operations within the County. You
are hereby notified that the property you are acquiring an interest in may be located within 2,000 feet of
agricultural land, agricultural operations or agricultural processing facilities or operations. You may be
subject to inconvenience or discomfort from lawful agricultural or agricultural processing facilities
operations. Discomfort and inconvenience may include, but is not limited to, noise, odors, fumes, dust,
smoke, burning, vibrations, insects, rodents and/or the operation of machinery (including aircraft) during
any 24-hour period. Should any dispute arise regarding any inconvenience or discomforts from an
agricultural operations the parties may submit the dispute, within 30 days of the date of the occurrence,
to the Alameda County Agricultural Advisory Committee created by the Board of Supervisors. This
committee will provide mediation assistance for the parties involved. One or more of the inconveniences
described above may occur as a result of agricultural operations which are in compliance with existing
laws and regulations and accepted customs and standards. If you live near an agricultural area, you
should be prepared to accept such inconveniences or discomfort as a normal and necessary aspect of
living in an area with a strong rural character and an active agricultural sector.

Lawful ground rig or aerial application of pesticides (including herbicides, fungicides, rodenticides) and
fertilizers occurs in farming operations. Should you be concerned about spraying, you may contact the
Alameda County Agricultural Commissioner. Alameda County Right to Farm Ordinance does not exempt
farmers, agricultural processors or others from compliance with law. Should a farmer, agricultural
processor or other person not comply with appropriate state, federal or local laws, legal recourse may be
possible by, among other ways, contacting the appropriate agency.

This notification is given in compliance with the Alameda County Code Section 6.28.080. By initialing
below, you are acknowledging receipt of this notification.

(—DS
Transferor's Initials™ SMé

(ED'S_
Transferee's Initials* yﬁ¢

The failure to give the notice required by this section shall not invalidate any transfer. (Ord. 2000-61 § 1
(part))

*NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this information.

Have Questions? Q @ We have answers.

NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this page and all the information herein.


https://propertyid.com/chat
mailto:Reports@PropertyID.com
tel://800-626-0106/
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Property Address: e
meCalifornia
4333 CAMELLIA CT ENERGY COMMISSION

PLEASANTON, CA 94588

| have received a copy of the WHAT IS YOUR HOME
ENERGY RATING? booklet (CEC-400-2009-008-BR)

Buyer’s Signature Printed Name Date
Buyer’s Signature Printed Name Date
Buyer’s Agent Signature Printed Name Date

Broker’'s Name

DocuSigned by:
] Steven M Grant 5/13/2021
! éﬁm I M A
Sellenssbigrature Printed Name Date
DocuSigned by:

Gori & Goowt Jori K Grant 5/13/2021
Séﬂero"fs@figﬁmure Printed Name Date

DocuSigned by:
% Joseph Rondone 5/13/2021
Li grdhgeniss. Signature Printed Name Date

Maremonte Realty Inc

Broker's Name

S SHOULD RETAIN A COPY OF THIS PAGE FOR THEIR RECORDS
California Civil Code Section 2079.10 states that if this booklet is provided to the
buyer by the seller or broker, then this booklet is deemed to be adequate to inform

the home buyer about the existence of California Home Energy Rating Program.

For more information, visit: www.energy.ca.gov/HERS/index.html
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When you sell a home that was built before 1960, you are required to fill out this form.

HOMEOWNER'S GUIDE TO EARTHQUAKE SAFETY \
,/

—

Residential Earthquake Risk Disclosure Statement (2020 Edition)

Name Assessor’s Parcel No 941-1008-025-00
Street Address 4333 CAMELLIA CT Year Built
City PLEASANTON County ALAMEDA __ Zip Code 94588

Answer these questions to the best of your knowledge. If any of the questions are answered “No,” your home is likely to
have an elevated/disclosable earthquake risk. If you do not have actual knowledge as to whether these risks exist, answer
“Don’t Know.” Questions answered “Don’t Know” may indicate a need for further evaluation. If your home does not have
the feature, answer “Doesn’t Apply.” If you corrected one or more of these risks, describe the work on a separate page.
The page numbers in the right-hand column indicate where in this guide you can find information on each of these features.

Doesn't Don't See
Yes No  Apply Know Page

1. Is the water heater braced to resist falling during an earthquake? o o ] ] 14
2. Is your home bolted to its foundation? o o Ol Ol 15
3. If your home has crawl space (cripple) walls:

a. Are the exterior crawl space (cripple) walls braced? 0o o U U 17
18

O
O
O
O

b. If the exterior foundation consists of unconnected concrete piers and
posts, have they been strengthened?

O
O
O
O

4. If the exterior foundation, or part of it, is made of unreinforced masonry, 19

has it been strengthened?

5. If your home is on a hillside:
20
20

a. Are the exterior tall foundation walls braced?

they been strengthened?

6. If the exterior walls of your home are made of unreinforced masonry, 21

either completely or partially, have they been strengthened?

o O 0Ood
o O 0Ood

O
b. Are the tall posts or columns either built to resist earthquakes or have U
t
l 22

o O 0Ood

7. If your home has a room over the garage, is the wall around the garage door
opening built to resist earthquakes or has it been strengthened?

8. Is your home outside an Alquist-Priolo Earthquake Fault Zone (an area To be reported on the Natural
immediately surrounding known active earthquake faults)? Hazard Disclosure Statement

9. Is your home outside a Seismic Hazard Zone (an area identified as susceptible To be reported on the Natural
to liquefaction or a landslide)? Hazard Disclosure Statement

As seller of the property described herein, | have answered the questions above to the best of my knowledge
in an effort to disclose fully any potential earthquake risks it may have.

E B’FE”rBYby DocusSigned by:

Stowne M Lramt Gori £ Growit 5/13/2021

Seffer 73D533D828A5430.. S&-IEEBDSSSDSZBASASD... Date

| acknowledge receipt of the Homeowner’s Guide to Earthquake Safety and this Disclosure Statement, completed and
signed by the seller. | understand that if the seller has answered “No” to one or more questions, or if the seller has
indicated a lack of knowledge, there may be one or more earthquake risks in this home.

Buyer Buyer Date

This Disclosure Statement is made in addition to the standard real estate transfer disclosure statement also
required by law.
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Residential Safety Guides:
Acknowledgment of Delivery/Receipt

*

My signature below and/or on the Property I.D. NHDS Report Receipt page is my
acknowledgment that the Residential Safety Guides listed on this page have been delivered to
me via the links below. | have received them, | have access to them, and | understand that if |
want to receive the guides, booklets, and pamphlets listed below in a different format | can
provide Property I.D. with a written request to platinumservices@propertyid.com:

The California "Residential Environmental Hazards" (© 2011) booklet
(http://www.propertyid.com/govbooklets/govenviro.pdf) including information on:
e Asbestos

e Carbon Monoxide

e Formaldehyde

e Hazardous Waste

e Household Hazardous Waste

[ ]

[ ]

°

Lead
Mold
Radon

The California "Homeowner's Guide to Earthquake Safety" (© 2020)
(http://www.propertyid.com/govbooklets/govbookletsearthquake.pdf) including information on:
e Earthquake Weaknesses

e Natural Gas Safety

e (Geologic Hazards

California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Indoor Air Quality (IAQ) Info Sheet: "Mold or
Moisture in My Home: What Do | Do? (© 2016)
(http://www.propertyid.com/govbooklets/govbookletsmoldfaq.pdf)

U.S. EPA "Protect Your Family From Lead in Your Home" (© 2021) pamphlet
(http://www.propertyid.com/govbooklets/govbookletsleadinsert.pdf)

The California Energy Commission "Home Energy Rating" (© 2011) pamphlet
(http://propertyid.com/platinum/Downloadables/Guides/energyrating_cec_bw.pdf)

Property Address: 4333 CAMELLIA CT, PLEASANTON, CA 94588

Buyer Date
Buyer Date
Buyer's Agent Date

(—DocuSigned by:

5/13/2021

Seller Stown. M. Lrant pate /1%

< DosKSianstRYsD .. 5/13/2021
Seller Jori K Grant Date

r—Pasysisnsd Ryasp .
Seller's Agent %2 Date >/13/2021

z
;SBEA6F0967DE4DF...

Have Questions? e @ We have answers.

NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this page and all the information herein.



https://propertyid.com/chat
mailto:Reports@PropertyID.com
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http://propertyid.com/platinum/Downloadables/Guides/energyrating_cec_bw.pdf

		2021-05-13T07:59:35-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




